SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1030/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-10-2023 in WA No. 1085/2023 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

MADHYA PRADESH PASHCHIM KSHETRA VIDYUT COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.R. FERRO ALLOYS (FAD)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G Umapathy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

Ms. Parveen Qureshi, Adv.

Ms. Trisha Chandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Leave granted.
- 2. Hearing expedited.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)