

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8890/2024

MADHYA PRADESH PASHCHIM KSHETRA
VIDYUT COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.R. FERRO ALLOYS (FAD)

Respondent(s)

Hearing expedited vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 09.08.2024.

Date : 07-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 50058 and 50166 of 2025

List on 04.04.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)