## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**Civil Appeal No(s). 8890/2024** 

MADHYA PRADESH PASHCHIM KSHETRA VIDYUT COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S S.R. FERRO ALLOYS (FAD)

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 50058/25 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.] IA NO. 50058/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date: 14-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s): Mr. G Umapathy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR

Mr. Mahendra Vikram Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

Ms. Trisha Chandran, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Parveen Qureshi, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. We have already granted leave in this matter. Pending disposal of the appeal, the respondent shall continue to pay the monthly bill without any deductions.
- 2. We make it clear that the payments made (including interest payable) will be subject to the final orders.
- 3. IA No. 50058/2025 (Application for Stay) stands disposed of.
- 4. List the matter for final hearing in the month of November, 2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)